## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770967

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JNJ Industries Inc.		11/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Tranzonic Companies	
Street Address:	26301 Curtiss-Wright Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4473408	SMARTWIPES
Registration Number:	3488476	GLOBALTECH
Registration Number:	3451886	SMARTROLL
Registration Number:	1700539	SMART WIPES
Registration Number:	1907986	SUPERSATURATED

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: Itagarao@rennerotto.com

Lauren K. Tagarao Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren K. Tagarao
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren K. Tagarao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0738

900735083

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment JNJ Industries - executed#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment JNJ Industries - executed#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment JNJ Industries - executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0739

### **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective July 31, 2022 (the "Assignment"), is entered into by and among JNJ Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and The Tranzonic Companies, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner of the common law trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire all rights, titles and interests in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute this Assignment to confirm that the Assigned Marks have been transferred to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements in the Assigned Marks.
- 2. *Recordation*. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of the Assigned Marks as the property of Assignee.
- 3. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered electronically (including by electronic .pdf submission), each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0740 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on November 30\_, 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

JNJ Industries, Inc.

Patrick Fitzmaurice

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

By:

The Tranzonic Companies

Thomas Friedl

President, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0741

# Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SMARTWIPES	4,473,408	1/28/2014
GLOBALTECH	3,488,476	8/19/2008
SMARTROLL	3,451,886	6/24/2008
SMART WIPES	1,700,539	7/14/1992
SUPERSATURATED	1,907,986	7/25/1995
AQUASONIC	N/A	N/A
OPTISMART	N/A	N/A
SMARTSPRAY	N/A	N/A
SMART-BOND	N/A	N/A
SAFETYSMART	N/A	N/A
KIDSMART	N/A	N/A
GLOBALTECH AQUASONIC	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 11/30/2022**